

Government of Jammu and Kashmir ARI and Trainings Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nomination of nodal officer for solar rooftop saturation.

Ref: OM No. ST-Adm0Adm/4/2024-07 dated 11.01.2024 received from Science and Technology Department.

Government Order No: 02-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024 Dated: 01-02-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of **Mr. Shaheen Mohmmad Ashraf, Director Finance** as Nodal Officer for solar rooftop saturation on Government Buildings in respect of ARI & Trainings department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shabnam Kamili), JKAS Secretary to the Government

No: ARI-Adm/30/2023-01(7181421) Copy to the:

Dated: 01/02/2024

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Science and Technology Department.
- 3. Director Finance, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.
- 6. PA to Secretary (Technical), ARI & Trainings Department.
- 7. Govt. Order file.
- 8. I/C website.

Under Secretary to the Government